PROCLAMATION



Whereas Pam Ridler became President/CEO of the Castle Rock Chamber of Commerce in 1998, having previously worked for the Fort Collins Area Chamber of Commerce and the United Way of Ellis County, Kansas; and

Whereas Pam earned undergraduate and masters degrees from Fort Hays (Kansas) State University, graduated from the U.S. Chamber of Commerce Institute for Organization Management in 2000 and became a Certified Chamber Executive in 2006; and

Whereas Pam developed the curriculum for and founded the Leadership Douglas County program, which has taught collaborative decision making to dozens of local leaders and which also has left its mark on the community with projects like the 9-II mounument outside Fire Station 151; and

Whereas Pam developed numerous other Chamber initiativies including the Castle Rock Chamber Foundation, the Castle Rock Economic Partnership, the Horizon Breakfast series, Tours for Teachers and the Workforce Talent Pipeline; and

Whereas Pam was instrumental in the Chamber receiving a 4-star rating from the U.S. Chamber of Commerce – our Chamber is one of only two in the State to have been so honored – and has been a leader among the Western Association of Chamber Executives; and

Whereas Pam and her team are the driving force behind local events including Artfest, the Douglas County Fair Parade, WineFest and Starlighting, the Town's most iconic event; and

Whereas Pam has provided amazing service to the community – and to its small businesses in particular – always in the spirit of collaboration and support, and we wish her the best on her upcoming retirement and relocation to Florida.

Now, therefore, the Town Council of the Town of Castle Rock does hereby proclaim September 30, 2022

PAM RIDLER DAY

In the Town of Casle Rock and encourages residents to celebrate this special event.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 20th day of September 2022,

by the Town Council of the Town of Castle Rock, Colorado.

ATTEST:

TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK



Lisa Anderson, Town Clerk

Jason Gray, Mayor